Polk County line to the intersection with SR 535. 

b. Applicability: All non-residential sites. 

c. Requirements and Restrictions: 

1. Entertainment signs may be a maximum of fifty (50) feet in height. 

11. Entertainment signs may be a maximum of six hundred seventy-two (672) square 
feet in overall structure size. 

111. Entertainment signs may only be located on parcels of a minimum four (4) acres 
111 size. 

1v. Entertainment signs may only be located on parcels zoned Commercial Tourist 
(CT) or Planned Developments CPD) with Tourist Commercial land use